

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.6306 OF 2025**

Abhinav A Kadam

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents.

Mr. Ajit D. Hon for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Adv. Nipun Sawane, i/by Adv. M.P. Thakur for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)**

DATE : 13th May 2025.

P.C.:-

. Stand over to 15th May, 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.05.13
21:02:42
+0530

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**