

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.6306 OF 2025**

Abhinav A Kadam

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Adv. Ajit Dilip Hon for the Petitioner.

Adv. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Adv. Nipun Sawane, i/by Adv. Molina Thakur for Respondent No.2.

Adv. Rohan R. Deo (through VC) for Respondent No.3.

Adv. Shreevidya Nargolkar (through VC) for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
(VACATION COURT)****DATE : 15th May 2025.**

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.05.17
09:59:41
+0530

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks a weeks time within which they will submit all the relevant documents to Respondent No.2.
- 2) In view of the above, the grievance in the Petition is worked out, nothing further survives in the Petition and the Petition stands disposed off.
- 3) List the Petition on 18th June, 2025 under the caption 'For Compliance'.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**