

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2025.06.19
11:50:25 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6306 OF 2025

Abhinav A Kadam ... Petitioner
Versus
State Of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Ajit Dilip Hon, for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent No.1- State.
Ms. Molina Thakur a/w Mr. Nipun Sawane, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025

PC. :

1. Time to comply order dated 15/05/2025 is extended by further period of 2 weeks.
2. List the matter on 08/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)